

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6111/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2005 in AN No. 147/1993-A in IA

1011/03, IA 147/1993-A and 1013/03 in SA 147/1993 A and CMA 332/2003 in SA

147/1993-A of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PERUMON BHAGVATHY DEVASWOM PERINADU VILL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANARDHAN PILLAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice confined to as to why the delay of 394

days in preferring the application for setting aside the order

of abatement should not be condoned and the matter may not  
be disposed of afresh in accordance with law.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER