

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.2 & 3 in SLP(Civil) No(s).6111/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2005 in AN No. 147/1997 & SA No. 147/1993 & CM No. 332/2003 & SA No. 1011/2003 & AN No. 1013/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PERUMON BHAGVATHY DEVASWOM PERINADU VILL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANARDHAN PILLAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.2 : (Appln. For substitution in respect of deceased R.No.9)

I.A.No.3 : (Appln. For c/delay in filing the substitution appln.)

(With office report)

Date: 08/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERDelay condoned.
I.As are allowed.(Madhu Bala)
Sr.P.A.(Anand Singh)
Court Master